
Extraits de publication  

Molecules - MDPI 

The Effects of Cold Saponification on the Unsaponified Fatty Acid 
Composition and Sensory Perception of Commercial Natural Herbal 
Soaps 

Natalia Prieto Vidal * , Oludoyin Adeseun Adigun, Thu Huong Pham , Abira Mumtaz, Charles Manful, Grace Callahan, Peter Stewart, 
Dwayne Keough and Raymond Horatio Thomas * 

School of Science and the Environment/Boreal Ecosystem Research Facility, Grenfell Campus,  
Memorial University of Newfoundland, 20 University Drive, Corner Brook, NL A2H 5G4, Canada; doyenhoney@yahoo.com (O.A.A.); 
tpham@grenfell.mun.ca (T.H.P.); abiramumtaz@gmail.com (A.M.); cmanful@gmail.com (C.M.); grace.callahan99@gmail.com (G.C.); 
pstewart@grenfell.mun.ca (P.S.); Dwayne.Keough@algomau.ca (D.K.) 

* Correspondence: nprietovidal@grenfell.mun.ca (N.P.V.); rthomas@grenfell.mun.ca (R.H.T.); 

Received: 21 August 2018; Accepted: 12 September 2018; Published: 14 September 2018 

 

 

 « The majority (86–99%) of the polyunsaturated fatty acids (5.0–7.0 µg/mg) remained 
unsaponified in the manufactured natural soaps regardless of feedstock used. » 

Trad. :  

La majorité (86-99%) des acides gras polyinsaturé (5.0–7.0 µg/mg) restent insaponifiés dans les 
savons naturels fabriqués indépendamment de la matière première. 

 

« We also observed that between 10% and 30% of the saturated fatty acids with chain lengths 
between C8:0 to C16:0 present in the natural soap feedstocks were retained as unsaponified 
fatty acids compared to between 40–80% for C18:0 saturated fatty acids. » 

Trad. :  

Nous avons aussi observé qu’entre 10 % et  30 % des acides gras saturés avec une longueur de chaine 

comprise entre C8:0 et C16:0 présents dans le savon naturel restent des acides gras insaponifiés, 
comparé aux 40 – 80 % pour l’acide gras C18:0. 

 


